(Amounts arising from the Agreement 

Guyana I) 

The sum total of the amounts arising from the Agreement 

Guyana I and subject to the cancellation pursuant to Article 

1 and the renewed rescheduling pursuant to Article 2 amounts 

before the cancellation to DM 917,988.00 (nine hundred 

seventeen thousand nine hundred eighty-eight Deutsche Mark). 

The individual amounts and the original due dates are listed 

in Annex 1 to this Agreement. 

Article 4 ..

(Amounts arising from subsequent agreements) 

(1) The sum total of the amounts arising from the Agreement

Guyana II and subject to the renewed rescheduling pursuant to 

Article 2 amounts to DM 61,817.34 (sixty-one thousand eight 

hundred seventeen Deutsche Mark and thirty-four pfennigs). 

The individual amounts and the original due dates are listed 

in Annex 2 to this Agreement. 

(2) The sum total of the amounts arising from Supplement

Guyana II and subject to the renewed rescheduling pursuant to

[...]

pfennigs). The individual amounts and the original due dates 

are listed in Annex 3 to this Agreement. 

(3) The sum total of the amounts arising from Second 

Supplement Guyana II and subject to the renewed rescheduling 

pursuant to Article 2 amounts to DM 853,523.60 (eight hundred 

fifty-three thousand five hundred twenty-three Deutsche Mark 

and sixty pfennigs). The individual amounts and the original 

due dates are listed in Annex 4 to this Agreement. 

Article 5 

(Repayment} 

(1) The Government of the Co-operative 1 Republic of Guyana
• I 

,· 

shall pay the amounts specified in Art[cle 3 which remaln